
País: 
URUGUAI 

Arquivo: 
U1 COM 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Exportação uruguaia para o Paraguai 

Planilha - Variável: 
XURPAS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 digitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares FOB 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.
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XURPAS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		45,476		57,813		80,937		73,953		76,566		70,873		60,198		46,299		56,579		52,999		54,688		72,270		101,132		72,937

		ISIC2-15		9,632		8,807		7,542		6,645		5,195		4,993		6,033		5,891		3,675		5,126		3,887		5,008		6,039		5,949

		ISIC2-16		18,625		26,168		55,329		50,004		51,757		46,227		35,315		18,282		20,181		16,253		17,572		16,866		13,888		19,049

		ISIC2-17		496		537		525		142		450		1,256		185		428		681		566		618		478		614		366

		ISIC2-18		798		971		1,086		250										101		136		250		187		299		214

		ISIC2-19		976		1,549		1,008		658		1,255		1,547		2,873		3,998		4,523		4,192		4,403		3,776		3,104		870

		ISIC2-20																		7		4		7		10		7		2

		ISIC2-21		1,488		922		856		1,140		2,334		4,163		2,748		3,315		5,354		5,424		4,931		4,038		5,629		5,471

		ISIC2-22		2		65		186		33		217		333		443		405		234		317		411		246		247		288

		ISIC2-23														2,648		67		1				1		68		15,689		2,216

		ISIC2-24		9,765		13,510		10,493		11,295		11,103		8,750		6,976		11,340		17,318		14,951		15,655		31,164		37,119		28,185

		ISIC2-25		593		799		570		954		1,140		582		457		414		590		726		1,407		2,588		4,091		1,617

		ISIC2-26		1,132		2,278		1,204		672		506		202		290		284		617		916		202		2,329		9,066		3,964

		ISIC2-27		179		81		13				155		430		581		882		1,134		1,279		1,519		1,264		1,186		1,240

		ISIC2-28		585		609		583		348		307		233		235		104		419		1,035		987		977		688		477

		ISIC2-29		276		405		298		865		1,574		1,469		690		542		920		637		901		1,542		1,348		1,130

		ISIC2-30																		27		3		3		102		5		26

		ISIC2-31		263		608		425		439		334		313		253		264		365		542		993		1,143		1,654		1,165

		ISIC2-32												53								205		575		1		18		16

		ISIC2-33		142		181		246		31		93		132		49		53		217		248		108		180		143		160

		ISIC2-34		99		74		281		161		45		72		410		22		131		219		68		163		116		57

		ISIC2-35		146																		4		5		4		7		110

		ISIC2-36		279		249		292		316		101		118		12		8		85		219		186		137		177		367
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	URUGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



XURPAS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		45,476		57,813		80,937		73,953		76,566		70,873		60,198		46,299		56,579		52,999		54,688

		ISIC2-15		9,632		8,807		7,542		6,645		5,195		4,993		6,033		5,891		3,675		5,126		3,887

		ISIC2-16		18,625		26,168		55,329		50,004		51,757		46,227		35,315		18,282		20,181		16,253		17,572

		ISIC2-17		496		537		525		142		450		1,256		185		428		681		566		618

		ISIC2-18		798		971		1,086		250		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		101		136		250

		ISIC2-19		976		1,549		1,008		658		1,255		1,547		2,873		3,998		4,523		4,192		4,403

		ISIC2-20		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		7		4		7

		ISIC2-21		1,488		922		856		1,140		2,334		4,163		2,748		3,315		5,354		5,424		4,931

		ISIC2-22		2		65		186		33		217		333		443		405		234		317		411

		ISIC2-23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,648		67		1		- 0		1

		ISIC2-24		9,765		13,510		10,493		11,295		11,103		8,750		6,976		11,340		17,318		14,951		15,655

		ISIC2-25		593		799		570		954		1,140		582		457		414		590		726		1,407

		ISIC2-26		1,132		2,278		1,204		672		506		202		290		284		617		916		202

		ISIC2-27		179		81		13		- 0		155		430		581		882		1,134		1,279		1,519

		ISIC2-28		585		609		583		348		307		233		235		104		419		1,035		987

		ISIC2-29		276		405		298		865		1,574		1,469		690		542		920		637		901

		ISIC2-30		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		27		3		3

		ISIC2-31		263		608		425		439		334		313		253		264		365		542		993

		ISIC2-32		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		53		- 0		- 0		- 0		205		575

		ISIC2-33		142		181		246		31		93		132		49		53		217		248		108

		ISIC2-34		99		74		281		161		45		72		410		22		131		219		68

		ISIC2-35		146		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4		5

		ISIC2-36		279		249		292		316		101		118		12		8		85		219		186





